-2023

Consideration of a Resolution Approving Pay Application Number Two in the Amount Of \$311,308.55 to Matt Construction, Inc for Plaza Park Improvements Project

WHEREAS, the City of Oelwein is working with Matt Construction, Inc to improve Plaza Park; and

WHEREAS, work completed for the pay application number two is so far equals the amount of \$ 311,308.55; and

WHEREAS, work has been deemed satisfactory by the city of Oelwein; and

WHEREAS, the city has paid out \$200,971.74 to Matt Construction in pay application number one.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Oelwein, Iowa pay application number two in the amount of \$311,308.55 to Matt Construction, Inc for Plaza Park Improvements project.

Passed and approved this 12th day of June 2023.

	Brett DeVore, Mayor		
	It was moved by	and seconded by _	that th
Attest: Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator Recorded June 13, 2023.	Resolution as read be a	dopted, and upon roll	call there were:
	AYES	NAYS ABSENT	ABSTAIN
	Stewart		
	Weber		
	Lenz		
	Garrigus		
	Seeders		
	Payne		
City Administrator			